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Inner Circle 6 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 12 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 30 mile radius

0 to 139 (26)

140 to 279 (7)

280 to 419 (3)

420 to 559 (1)

560 to 700 (2)

Service Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Nissan Total
Conquest

32124 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 0.0 147 16 131 63 17 51 81.9% 29 29

32128 PORT ORANGE, FL 3.0 596 79 517 204 92 221 75.4% 169 169

32119 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 5.1 523 69 454 190 64 200 68.4% 210 210

32116 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 6.2 3 -- 3 2 1 -- 75.0% 1 1

32127 PORT ORANGE, FL 6.4 757 127 630 235 110 285 67.7% 300 300

32114 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.5 634 88 546 249 79 218 67.7% 260 260

32175 ORMOND BEACH, FL 7.7 17 -- 17 5 -- 12 70.8% 7 7

32129 PORT ORANGE, FL 7.7 586 79 507 193 82 232 69.5% 223 223

32125 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 9 2 7 -- -- 7 70.0% 3 3

32120 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 27 1 26 8 4 14 53.1% 23 23

32115 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 15 1 14 1 3 10 63.6% 8 8

32170 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 7.7 13 2 11 4 2 5 20.8% 42 42

32173 ORMOND BEACH, FL 7.7 15 2 13 4 1 8 48.1% 14 14

32123 PORT ORANGE, FL 7.7 2 -- 2 2 -- -- 66.7% 1 1

32121 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 5 1 4 1 1 2 66.7% 2 2

32722 GLENWOOD, FL 7.7 1 -- 1 -- 1 -- 8.3% 11 11

32126 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 2 -- 2 1 -- 1 33.3% 4 4

32118 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 8.8 403 50 353 138 44 171 67.1% 173 173

32117 HOLLY HILL, FL 9.4 491 65 426 169 60 197 63.0% 250 250

32168 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 9.9 394 59 335 130 46 159 48.8% 351 351

32744 LAKE HELEN, FL 12.2 24 9 15 7 1 7 12.0% 110 110

32174 ORMOND BEACH, FL 12.5 1683 180 1503 625 236 642 73.4% 546 546

32724 DELAND, FL 12.5 189 63 126 43 25 58 15.5% 685 685

32132 EDGEWATER, FL 13.6 111 23 88 26 13 49 68.8% 40 40

Service Table 1 of 3

1599 607 1793 709

1121 452 1381 3504

767 335 1164 948

11739 2345 9394 3525 1408 4461 69.4% 5166 11863



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Nissan Total
Conquest

32176 ORMOND BEACH, FL 14.7 374 43 331 122 48 161 75.6% 107 107

32169 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 14.7 186 24 162 58 26 78 64.5% 89 89

32738 DELTONA, FL 14.8 242 92 150 49 21 80 34.3% 287 287

32721 DELAND, FL 14.9 7 1 6 2 1 3 8.3% 66 66

32130 DE LEON SPRINGS, FL 15.8 36 11 25 8 5 12 11.0% 202 202

32720 DELAND, FL 16.0 141 66 75 18 11 46 11.5% 579 579

32141 EDGEWATER, FL 16.0 323 58 265 92 38 135 -- -- 0

32725 DELTONA, FL 17.0 206 76 130 46 22 62 87.2% 19 19

32763 ORANGE CITY, FL 17.2 85 42 43 15 3 25 -- -- 0

32713 DEBARY, FL 20.3 64 30 34 10 2 22 -- -- 0

32105 BARBERVILLE, FL 20.4 2 1 1 -- -- 1 5.9% 16 16

32759 OAK HILL, FL 21.6 22 5 17 3 6 8 -- -- 0

32180 PIERSON, FL 23.7 28 6 22 9 5 8 59.5% 15 15

32771 SANFORD, FL 24.2 40 10 30 3 2 25 -- -- 0

32136 FLAGLER BEACH, FL 25.4 200 23 177 68 24 85 68.3% 82 82

32773 SANFORD, FL 25.9 11 6 5 -- 2 3 -- -- 0

32110 BUNNELL, FL 26.9 121 25 96 26 16 54 78.0% 27 27

32135 PALM COAST, FL 27.6 64 9 55 16 10 29 41.4% 78 78

32164 PALM COAST, FL 28.5 1184 214 970 369 140 461 88.1% 131 131

32746 LAKE MARY, FL 28.5 28 14 14 5 2 7 -- -- 0

32102 ASTOR, FL 29.2 14 2 12 6 2 4 -- -- 0

32754 MIMS, FL 30.0 27 15 12 1 2 9 -- -- 0

32736 EUSTIS, FL 30.1 13 7 6 1 1 4 -- -- 0

32765 OVIEDO, FL 32.0 18 9 9 2 -- 7 -- -- 0

Service Table 2 of 3

1599 607 1793 709

1121 452 1381 3504

767 335 1164 948

11739 2345 9394 3525 1408 4461 69.4% 5166 11863



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Nissan Total
Conquest

32766 CHULUOTA, FL 32.3 14 7 7 2 1 4 -- -- 0

32137 PALM COAST, FL 33.9 857 170 687 228 105 354 99.9% 1 1

32112 CRESCENT CITY, FL 36.0 19 4 15 6 4 5 -- -- 0

32796 TITUSVILLE, FL 36.5 31 18 13 2 -- 11 -- -- 0

32817 ORLANDO, FL 36.9 14 8 6 1 -- 5 -- -- 0

32712 APOPKA, FL 37.9 18 9 9 2 3 4 -- -- 0

32828 ORLANDO, FL 39.4 21 12 9 1 -- 8 -- -- 0

32703 APOPKA, FL 39.9 11 9 2 -- -- 2 -- -- 0

32825 ORLANDO, FL 40.1 17 11 6 -- 1 5 -- -- 0

32780 TITUSVILLE, FL 40.9 30 16 14 3 1 10 -- -- 0

32822 ORLANDO, FL 44.0 16 8 8 -- -- 8 -- -- 0

32145 HASTINGS, FL 44.3 15 9 6 1 -- 5 -- -- 0

32189 SATSUMA, FL 45.9 13 7 6 1 1 4 -- -- 0

32927 COCOA, FL 47.2 31 26 5 1 -- 4 -- -- 0

32086 ST AUGUSTINE, FL 50.6 38 23 15 3 3 9 -- -- 0

32080 SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 51.9 18 10 8 2 2 4 -- -- 0

32177 PALATKA, FL 52.5 48 34 14 -- 1 13 -- -- 0

32084 ST AUGUSTINE, FL 54.4 35 24 11 5 1 5 -- -- 0

Service Table 3 of 3

1599 607 1793 709

1121 452 1381 3504

767 335 1164 948

11739 2345 9394 3525 1408 4461 69.4% 5166 11863
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Inner Circle 6 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 12 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 30 mile radius

0 to 139 (26)

140 to 279 (7)

280 to 419 (3)

420 to 559 (1)

560 to 700 (2)

Sales Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Nissan Toyota Ford Chevrolet Total
Conquest

32124 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 0.0 94 69 25 19 35 17 23 49.0% 26 48 52 27 153

32128 PORT ORANGE, FL 3.0 392 218 174 91 181 59 61 51.9% 161 -- -- -- 161

32119 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 5.1 345 190 155 59 154 66 66 43.9% 198 28 22 11 259

32116 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 6.2 1 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- 1 -- -- -- 1

32127 PORT ORANGE, FL 6.4 488 271 217 92 208 89 99 43.6% 281 -- -- -- 281

32114 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.5 451 286 165 94 177 71 109 39.8% 250 267 563 489 1569

32175 ORMOND BEACH, FL 7.7 12 8 4 1 6 4 1 40.0% 6 8 32 23 69

32129 PORT ORANGE, FL 7.7 353 191 162 62 139 69 83 43.1% 214 -- -- -- 214

32125 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 7 2 5 -- 6 1 -- 62.5% 3 9 29 19 60

32120 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 22 13 9 2 9 5 6 28.1% 23 28 71 62 184

32115 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 14 7 7 3 8 2 1 46.7% 8 -- -- -- 8

32170 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 7.7 7 3 4 1 3 2 1 9.1% 40 -- -- -- 40

32173 ORMOND BEACH, FL 7.7 14 7 7 2 8 2 2 35.0% 13 25 42 38 118

32121 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 3 2 1 -- 2 -- 1 33.3% 2 -- -- -- 2

32722 GLENWOOD, FL 7.7 1 -- 1 1 -- -- -- 9.1% 10 -- -- -- 10

32126 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 4 -- -- -- 4

32122 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 7.7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 2 3 5

32118 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 8.8 272 174 98 37 115 55 65 37.4% 164 -- -- -- 164

32117 HOLLY HILL, FL 9.4 319 179 140 59 134 49 77 36.0% 249 415 1079 850 2593

32168 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 9.9 255 124 131 68 115 34 38 27.6% 343 -- -- -- 343

32744 LAKE HELEN, FL 12.2 9 5 4 1 5 1 2 3.6% 108 -- -- -- 108

32174 ORMOND BEACH, FL 12.5 1106 570 536 222 434 244 206 50.8% 520 779 1048 628 2975

32724 DELAND, FL 12.5 106 34 72 21 65 12 8 9.8% 659 -- -- -- 659

32132 EDGEWATER, FL 13.6 73 37 36 14 37 13 9 47.4% 40 -- -- -- 40

Sales Table 1 of 3

591 1300 525 634

436 1084 453 359

325 928 294 229

7520 3665 3855 1425 3546 1306 1243 59.3% 4955 1607 2940 2150 11652



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Nissan Toyota Ford Chevrolet Total
Conquest

32176 ORMOND BEACH, FL 14.7 256 142 114 39 104 61 52 52.5% 103 -- -- -- 103

32169 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 14.7 117 72 45 23 46 27 21 34.4% 86 -- -- -- 86

32738 DELTONA, FL 14.8 141 34 107 27 86 18 10 28.0% 275 -- -- -- 275

32721 DELAND, FL 14.9 4 3 1 -- 2 1 1 1.5% 64 -- -- -- 64

32130 DE LEON SPRINGS, FL 15.8 21 9 12 3 12 3 3 5.7% 200 -- -- -- 200

32720 DELAND, FL 16.0 83 20 63 20 51 6 6 10.3% 547 -- -- -- 547

32141 EDGEWATER, FL 16.0 216 96 120 27 114 45 30 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32725 DELTONA, FL 17.0 116 26 90 28 68 14 6 82.6% 19 -- -- -- 19

32763 ORANGE CITY, FL 17.2 45 9 36 6 31 4 4 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32713 DEBARY, FL 20.3 37 7 30 5 27 4 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32105 BARBERVILLE, FL 20.4 2 -- 2 -- 2 -- -- 11.1% 16 -- -- -- 16

32759 OAK HILL, FL 21.6 19 6 13 3 10 5 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32180 PIERSON, FL 23.7 14 7 7 2 11 1 -- 33.3% 14 -- -- -- 14

32771 SANFORD, FL 24.2 27 9 18 3 16 6 2 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32136 FLAGLER BEACH, FL 25.4 132 72 60 26 59 20 27 42.9% 80 -- -- -- 80

32110 BUNNELL, FL 26.9 87 32 55 18 48 13 8 68.8% 25 -- -- -- 25

32135 PALM COAST, FL 27.6 47 27 20 8 19 11 9 21.3% 74 -- -- -- 74

32164 PALM COAST, FL 28.5 700 326 374 145 353 107 95 75.1% 124 -- -- -- 124

32746 LAKE MARY, FL 28.5 17 7 10 -- 13 2 2 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32754 MIMS, FL 30.0 13 3 10 3 9 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

32765 OVIEDO, FL 32.0 13 5 8 4 8 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

32137 PALM COAST, FL 33.9 561 241 320 88 284 107 82 99.7% 1 -- -- -- 1

32796 TITUSVILLE, FL 36.5 18 4 14 3 7 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

32780 TITUSVILLE, FL 40.9 14 1 13 2 11 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

Sales Table 2 of 3

591 1300 525 634

436 1084 453 359

325 928 294 229

7520 3665 3855 1425 3546 1306 1243 59.3% 4955 1607 2940 2150 11652
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Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
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0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
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7+ Yrs Market
Share

Nissan Toyota Ford Chevrolet Total
Conquest

32822 ORLANDO, FL 44.0 11 5 6 1 9 -- 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32927 COCOA, FL 47.2 19 2 17 3 15 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

32086 ST AUGUSTINE, FL 50.6 25 4 21 5 17 2 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32080 SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 51.9 11 4 7 2 7 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

32177 PALATKA, FL 52.5 30 2 28 4 22 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

32084 ST AUGUSTINE, FL 54.4 18 4 14 5 10 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0

Sales Table 3 of 3

591 1300 525 634

436 1084 453 359

325 928 294 229

7520 3665 3855 1425 3546 1306 1243 59.3% 4955 1607 2940 2150 11652
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